Doc No: 10-IC-F0854 Issue: 8.0 UL Report Number 4790746003_1 Page 1 of 30
DesignLights Consortium Test Report
Reference Standards
UL1598-2008
ANSI C82.77-10-2014
IES LM-79-2008
Prepared For
P.Q.L., Inc.

In-Situ Temperature
Measurement Test 2023-02-28 55752-40W-35K Yang, Gavin X
Remark (if any)
1. UL test equipment information is recorded on Meter Use in UL’s Aurora database.
2. The accuracy method decision rule is applied when the compliance or verdict is made to the results
of this report.
Doc No: 10-IC-F0854 Issue: 8.0 UL Report Number 4790746003_1 Page 4 of 30
Product Description
Lamp/Luminaire Description: 2x4  Luminaires for Ambient Lighting of Interior Commercial Spaces
Model Number: 55752
Electrical Parameter: 120-277V, 50/60Hz
LED Package: BXEN-(A)E-13H-9RA
Dimming Information: continuous dimming capability
Products Scaled Value
Model Number CCT Luminous Flux Power Luminous Efficacy
55752-40W-35K 3500K 5040 40 126
55752-40W-40K 4000K 5440 40 136
55752-40W-50K 5000K 5120 40 128
55752-35W-35K 3500K 4550 35 130
55752-35W-40K 4000K 4900 35 140
55752-35W-50K 5000K 4620 35 132
55752-30W-35K 3500K 4020 30 134
55752-30W-40K 4000K 4320 30 144
55752-30W-50K 5000K 4080 30 136
Doc No: 10-IC-F0854 Issue: 8.0 UL Report Number 4790746003_1 Page 5 of 30
Integrating Sphere Test
Model No. 55752-40W-35K Sample ID. 5819889
Operate time (Min.) 90 Stabilization time (Min.) 45